

**Contact:** 

Emily Valdez Interim Marketing Supervisor Office: (559) 498-5926 ext. 5926

Mobile: 559-970-5921

evaldez@fresnochaffeezoo.org

For Immediate Release May 23, 2022

## FRESNO CHAFFEE ZOO ANNOUNCES ONE FRESNO ZOO DAYS

*Fresno*, *CA* – One Fresno Foundation, the founding partner, has returned for a second year and has been joined by Premier Valley Bank, the exclusive bank sponsor. Premier Valley Bank has given a generous donation of \$25,000 which is the largest donation to Fresno Zoo Days to date.

"This is an amazing program that allows our youth and their families to come to the Zoo to learn about the incredible species we care for both at the Zoo and in the wild," said Fresno Chaffee Zoo CEO, Jon Forrest Dohlin. "I am very grateful to both Premier Valley Bank and One Fresno Foundation for partnering with us to help us inspire the next generation of conservationists."

This year, with Premier Valley Bank's sponsorship, the One Fresno Foundation plans on distributing over 10,000 tickets to youth and their families to visit the Zoo for free. Through this partnership, the Zoo will also host outreach organizations on Tuesdays throughout the summer for guests to learn about and utilize.

"We are incredibly excited to be the exclusive bank sponsor for One Fresno Zoo Days," said Premier Valley Bank President and CEO, Lo B. Nestman. "Impacting our community is one of our core values and we cannot wait to see this partnership grow."

The tickets will be distributed through various community organizations that serve local families. Families will be able to use the tickets starting June 7 through August 9.



